

Press release

Paris, 24 June 2009

MARIE BROUDER APPOINTED DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

Marie Brouder will join EUROSIC on 1st September 2009 as Deputy General Manager. This appointment reflects the willingness to grow the portfolio of the property company, in particular in the asset class of offices in the Parisian area, and to seize opportunities in the short- and medium-term.

"Marie Brouder is a seasoned professional in commercial real estate investment; she knows the market, the players and the product. In addition, we share the same view on the investment strategy and the positioning of our office products regarding sustainable development in order to provide our asset portfolio with the label EUROSIC", underlines Jean-Eric Vimont, CEO.

The asset management of EUROSIC's portfolio falls within her remit. This portfolio focused on offices in the Paris region was valued at 1,4 billion euros at the end of 2008 and is managed by the real estate division of EUROSIC headed by Marie-Pierre Sandillon.

Biography

Marie Brouder was head of real estate at Union des Assurances Fédérales (Crédit Lyonnais group) between 1994 and 2004, then head of acquisitions, arbitrage and expertise at AGF Real Estate. She joined Icade (Caisse des Dépôts group) in 2007 as member of the Executive Committee in charge of the commercial property company. Marie Brouder is member of the RICS.

Financial schedule and practical information

Half year results 28 July 2009 General Assembly 2 September 2009

About Eurosic

Eurosic is a listed real estate company, whose reference shareholders are Nexity and Banque Palatine which own respectively 31.7% and 19.9% of the Company's share capital.

Listed since 1984, EUROSIC adopted the SIIC status for listed French real estate investment trusts in 2006, and operates on commercial, leisure and logistics property in the Paris region and throughout France.

EUROSIC trades continuously on Euronext Paris Eurolist, Compartment B. Eurosic has been part of the SBF 250 and CAC Small 90 indexes since 20 June 2009.

Ticker: ERSC - ISIN: FR0000038200.

Contacts

Bruno Meyer, Chief Financial Officer Tel: +33 1.45.02.23.29 b.meyer@eurosic.fr